## CORRECTED COPY

February 13, 1998

Mr. Speaker:

The Judiciary Committee reports a favorable recommendation on **H.B. 144**, CONSTITUTIONAL DEFENSE COUNCIL AMENDMENTS, by Representative D. Iverson, with the following amendments:

1.	Page 2, line 13:	After "The" insert "office of the"
2.	Page 2, line 14:	After "attorney general" delete "is" and insert "shall provide"
3.	Page 3, Line 19:	Delete "and"
4.	Page 3, Line 19:	After line 19 insert: "(d) legal issues relating to the rights of the School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration and its beneficiaries; and"
5.	Page 3, Line 20:	Delete " <u>(d)</u> " insert " <u>(e)</u> "

Respectfully,

A. Lamont Tyler Committee Chair

Voting: 7-1-3 3 HB0144.HC1 abushman/JDH JLF/JQC 7:48 AM

Action Class